
Shickley Public School
Annual Report 2024-2025

Preparing Students For Success

P.O. Box 407
Shickley, NE 68436

402.627.3375
www.ShickleyPublicSchool.com

   Mission Statement

Accreditation

District Description

Shickley Public Schools is fully accredited by the Nebraska Department of Education and meets all requirements set forth in Rule 10, Title 92 of the Nebraska Administrative Code.

Randy Noel - President

Jered Kempf -  Vice President

Ambur Hinrichs  -  Secretary             Megan Loy

Cassie Schlegel  - Treasurer             Wendell Nelson

 

Shickley Public School DIstrict 34-0054 is located in Fillmore County and is comprised of 140 miles in area, extending into Thayer and Clay counties.  Shickley
Publlic School is located at 104 East Murray Street in Shickley, Nebraska. It is a farming community in the heart of an irrigation district. Shickley is ranked in
Class D by the Nebraska School Activity Association.

2024-2025 School Board Members Total Tax Levy

Tax Request Valuation in Millions

Revenue AQuESTT Rating

Student Enrollment Student Profile

Teacher Experience

2024-2025

2024-2025

Total Dollars

2024-2025 2024-2025

2024-2025

0.765
0.833
0.823
0.791

586

527
500

491
490

Shickley Avg.

15%

18.7

18%

79%

$31,694

Shickley Avg.

13.98

13.96

13.39

12.25

67%

Levy
-8.10%
1.20%
4.10%
3.99%

% of Change
 $4,484,986 11.20%

 $4,394,611 5.40%
$4,123,686 1.93%

$3,886,312 0.22%
-2.78%

Local $2,739,611 District Great

State $2,337,706 Elementary Great

Federal $115,301 High School Great

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 State Avg.

Kindergarten 9 9 9 9 8 50%

1st Grade 17 9 10 8 9 19.2

2nd Grade 7 17 10 10 8 17%

3rd Grade 9 7 18 9 10 88%

4th Grade 8 10 7 16 8

5th Grade 5 8 9 7 15

6th Grade 16 5 9 9 9

7th Grade 10 16 5 8 10 State Avg.

8th Grade 12 11 15 4 9 14.0

9th Grade 9 11 11 15 3 13.86

10th Grade 5 9 12 10 13 13.94

11th Grade 10 6 8 14 8 13.95

12th Grade 12 11 7 10 15

129 129 130 129 125 59%

% of Change
2024-2025
2023-2024
2022-2023
2021-2022

2024-2025 2024-2025

2023-2024 2023-2024

2022-2023 2022-2023

2021-2022 2021-2022
2020-2021

Free & Reduced Meals

Special Education

Graduation/Drop Out Rate

2024-2025

2023-2024

2022-2023

2021-2022

Shickley Teachers with
Masters Degree

 

Valuation in Millions

ACT Composite Score

Cost Per Pupil (ADM) 23-24 $17,205

(years)

Enrollment Total




