

# Shickley Public School

## Annual Report 2024-2025



P.O. Box 407  
Shickley, NE 68436  
402.627.3375  
[www.ShickleyPublicSchool.com](http://www.ShickleyPublicSchool.com)

### Mission Statement

#### Preparing Students For Success

##### Accreditation

Shickley Public Schools is fully accredited by the Nebraska Department of Education and meets all requirements set forth in Rule 10, Title 92 of the Nebraska Administrative Code.

##### District Description

Shickley Public School District 34-0054 is located in Fillmore County and is comprised of 140 miles in area, extending into Thayer and Clay counties. Shickley Public School is located at 104 East Murray Street in Shickley, Nebraska. It is a farming community in the heart of an irrigation district. Shickley is ranked in Class D by the Nebraska School Activity Association.

##### 2024-2025 School Board Members

Randy Noel - President	
Jered Kempf - Vice President	
Ambur Hinrichs - Secretary	Megan Loy
Cassie Schlegel - Treasurer	Wendell Nelson

Total Tax Levy	2024-2025	
	Levy	% of Change
2024-2025	0.765	-8.10%
2023-2024	0.833	1.20%
2022-2023	0.823	4.10%
2021-2022	0.791	3.99%

##### Tax Request

Total Dollars	
2024-2025	\$4,484,986
2023-2024	\$4,394,611
2022-2023	\$4,123,686
2021-2022	\$3,886,312

Valuation in Millions	2024-2025	
	Valuation in Millions	% of Change
2024-2025	586	11.20%
2023-2024	527	5.40%
2022-2023	500	1.93%
2021-2022	491	0.22%
2020-2021	490	-2.78%

Revenue	2024-2025
Local	\$2,739,611
State	\$2,337,706
Federal	\$115,301

AQuESTT Rating	2024-2025
District	Great
Elementary	Great
High School	Great

##### Student Enrollment

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
Kindergarten	9	9	9	9	8
1st Grade	17	9	10	8	9
2nd Grade	7	17	10	10	8
3rd Grade	9	7	18	9	10
4th Grade	8	10	7	16	8
5th Grade	5	8	9	7	15
6th Grade	16	5	9	9	9
7th Grade	10	16	5	8	10
8th Grade	12	11	15	4	9
9th Grade	9	11	11	15	3
10th Grade	5	9	12	10	13
11th Grade	10	6	8	14	8
12th Grade	12	11	7	10	15
<b>Enrollment Total</b>	<b>129</b>	<b>129</b>	<b>130</b>	<b>129</b>	<b>125</b>

	Shickley Avg.	State Avg.
Free & Reduced Meals	15%	50%
ACT Composite Score	18.7	19.2
Special Education	18%	17%
Graduation/Drop Out Rate	79%	88%
Cost Per Pupil (ADM) 23-24	\$31,694	\$17,205

##### Teacher Experience (years)

	Shickley Avg.	State Avg.
2024-2025	13.98	14.0
2023-2024	13.96	13.86
2022-2023	13.39	13.94
2021-2022	12.25	13.95

Shickley Teachers with Masters Degree	67%	59%
---------------------------------------	-----	-----

